Form PTO-1595 RECORDA1 03-1	3 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ♥ ♥ ▼					
100	01395U ·				
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Hauemarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Lectra Systemes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
227.02	Name: Lectra SA				
•	Internal Address:				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
	7 · · · · 3				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Chemin de Marticot				
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City Coulty FRANCE				
☐ Other	City: Cestas, FRANCE State: Zip: 33611				
Execution Date: <u>06/07/2001</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution data of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/367,773	4,708,331				
09/554,523	4,942,284				
09/€00,337 Additional numbers atta	¹ 5,024,429 inhed? ⊠ Yes □ No				
Additional numbers are					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18				
Name: Dale Lischer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>720</u>				
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	⊠ Enclosed				
Suite 3100, Promenade II	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.	Deposit account number:				
Street Address. 1230 reachinee Street, N.L.					
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy				
Dale Lischer, Reg. No. 28,438	e Freke 02/08/02				
Name of Person Signing	Si gn ature / / Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
Mail documents to be recorded /12/2002 LMUELLER 00000145 09367773 Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
	gton, D.C. 20231				

PATENT

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0252

4. Patent application no(s). or patent no(s).:

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet to Record the Name Change of

LECTRA SYSTEMES

to

LECTRA SA

A.	Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).
	09/763,445		5,442,154
	09/857,685		5,554,041
			5,626,066
			5,709,023
			5,717,168
			5,819,620
			5,838,569
			5,867,392
-			5,924,185
Γ			5,975,743

LIT/731893.1

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0253

CERFA	CERFA Copy intended for the REGISTRAR OF THE TRIBUNAL DE COMMERCE OF BORDEAUX					
No. 90-0213	0-0213			LEGAL ENTITY		
M2	05/03/2001 MODIFICATION OF THE IDEN	Declaration of: 05/03/2001 MODIFICATION OF THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE CF				
Declaration submitted	Declaration submitted to the CFE on LEGAL ENTITY LEGAL ENTITY 05/03/2001 MODIFICATION OF THE TRADE NAME			C 33 01 106116 7		
to the CFE on 05/22/2001				CGIODU		
	Main registration nur TCR BORDEAUX		B 500 B 300 702 305			
* NEW IDENTIFICATION	ON 05/03/2001	* *	** FORMER IDEN	TIFICATION * *		
Denomination LECTRA SA			Denomination LECTRA SYSTE	MES		
Sign. LECTR	1		Sign: LECTRA	SYSTEMES		
Head office Address:			<u> </u>			
CHE DE 33610	MARTICOT CESTAS CEDEX					
33010	OLOTAG GEDEA					
SIRET No.: 300 702	305					
egal form: SA						
fain activities of the compar	ny:					
Manufacturing an	d marketing machine tools and organization c	ounsel sys	tems.			
lumber of employees of the	company: 578					
rade name :				date of modification: 05/03/2001		
LECTRA						
Permanent address for corre	condones					
LECTRA SA	spondence.	,	Τe	el.:		
CHE DE MARTICO	от					
33610	CESTAS CEDEX					
he undersigned (name in fu ECTRA SA –	II) HARARI Daniel					
Position:	Chairman of the Board of L	Directors				
6/18 R CHALGRIN 15016 PARIS						
	[SEAL FROM THE FRENCH PATEN	NT AND TRA	ADEMARK OFFICE]			
	FOR CERTIFIED TRUE C PARIS,		THE H.N.C.S.			
	10/30/					
	7	-4)				
	signe) FOR THE GENERAL MAN	a) 'AGER OI	F THE N.I.I.P.			

THE HEAD OF DIVISION

[SEAL FROM THE FRENCH PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE - MINISTRY OF ECONOMICS, FINANCES AND INDUSTRY]

1 Initials PATENT **REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0254**

	Side reserved for the Registrar		
COURT REGISTRY	Reference Number		
OF: <i>BORDEAUX 33-02</i>	REGISTRATION NUMBER ON THE TCR:		
	DENOMINATION:		
REGISTRAR CODE:		SIGN:	

TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER						
		MAIN		ADDITION		CORRECTION
REGIS1	RATION	SECONDARY	RECORDAL	MODIFICATION		CANCELLATION
Arrival da	ite at the Registry:	try: JUNE 7 2001 Arrival number at the Registry: 11780				
пот	The Registrars and the INPI are compelled to deliver, and only they are authorized to do so, to anyone who requests, the certificates, copies or extracts of the recordals entered on the Register and acts filed as an appendixe, except where the recordals which have been cancelled are concerned, and which are communicated within the conditions fixed by the Statute Order (of September 24, 1984), provided for in Article 88 (decree No. 84-406 of May 30, 1984, Article 67).					
DOCUMENTS IN PROOF: 29 - 30 CONTROLLED ACTIVITIES (document No. 24): FILING DATE OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: OBSERVATIONS OF THE REGISTRAR: JUNE 7 2001 Echos Judiciaires 05/22/2001						
with documegulation Registrar, recordal of RECORD	rmity of the declaration ments in proof products, has been checked a who has consequenting designated above. AL DATE: JUNE 7 by the Registrar	eed in appliance of th by the undersigned ly proceeded with the	seal from th	TRADE A	TIONAL AND IIES	

RECORDED: 02/27/2002 REEL: 01

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0255